Case 17-42615-mxm11 Doc 1 Filed 06/26/17 Entered 06/26/17 11:02:20 Page 1 of 8

Fill in this information to	identify the case:				
United States Bankruptcy Court NORTHERN DISTRICT OF 1					
Case number (if known):	Chapt	er <u>11</u>		Check i amende	f this is an ed filing
Official Form 201					
Voluntary Petition for	Non-Individuals	Filing for	Bankrupto	су —	04/1
If more space is needed, attach the case number (if known). Fo Individuals, is available.	-				
1. Debtor's name	BV Transportation	ı, Inc.			
2. All other names debtor use in the last 8 years	d				
Include any assumed names trade names and <i>doing business as</i> names	,				
3. Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	<u> 9 0 – 0</u>	63	97	<u>5 3</u>	
I. Debtor's address	Principal place of bu	usiness		Mailing address, if o place of business	different from principal
	3220 Meseta				
	Number Street			Number Street	
				P.O. Box	
	Grand Prairie	тх	75054		
	City	State	ZIP Code	City	State ZIP Code
	Tarrant County			Location of principa from principal place	al assets, if different e of business
				4901 Village Cree Number Street	k Road
				Fort Worth	TX 76119
5. Debtor's website (URL)				City	State ZIP Code
6. Type of debtor	Corporation (incl	luding Limited	Liability Compa	ny (LLC) and Limited Liabi	lity Partnership (LLP))

Corporation (including Limited Liability Company (LLC) and Limited Liability Partnership (LLP))

Partnership (excluding LLP) Other. Specify:

Deb	tor BV Transportation, Inc.				Case	nun	nbe	r (if known)		
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. (Check one:							
			Single Asset Railroad (as Stockbroker Commodity E	Rea defir (as c Broke k (as	ness (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § Il Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C ned in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44)) defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A)) er (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101 s defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3)) e	C.§1)) 1(6))	01(
		В.	Check all that	appl	y:					
			•	omp	y (as described in 26 U.S.C. § 5 any, including hedge fund or po 3)	,	l inv	estment veh	nicle (as defined in
			Investment a	dvis	or (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80)b-2(a	a)(1	1))		
		C.			nerican Industry Classification S rts.gov/four-digit-national-associ	-		-	that b	best describes debtor. See
8.	Under which chapter of the	Che	eck one:							
δ.	Under Which chapter of the Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?		Chapter 7 Chapter 9		eck all that apply: Debtor's aggregate nonconting insiders or affiliates) are less the 4/01/19 and every 3 years after The debtor is a small business debtor is a small business deb statement of operations, cash- all of these documents do not 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B). A plan is being filed with this p Acceptances of the plan were creditors, in accordance with 1 The debtor is required to file per Securities and Exchange Com Exchange Act of 1934. File the Individuals Filing for Bankrupto form. The debtor is a shell company Rule 12b-2.	han : er tha s deb btor, ; flow exist exist exist solic 1 U. erioc nmiss e Att	\$2, at). otor atta sta t, fo on. citec S.C dic r sion tach nde	as defined in ch the most tement, and llow the proc l prepetition . § 1126(b). eports (for e according to ment to Volu r Chapter 11	n 11 l recer fedei cedur from xamp o § 1: untan	subject to adjustment on U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the nt balance sheet, ral income tax return or if e in one or more classes of ole, 10K and 10Q) with the 3 or 15(d) of the Securities y Petition for Non- icial Form 201A) with this
			Chapter 12							
9.	Were prior bankruptcy	\mathbf{V}	No							
	cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?		Yes. District			Wł	nen	MM / DD / YY	YY	Case number
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.		District			_ Wł		MM / DD / YY		Case number
			District			. Wł		MM / DD / YY		Case number

Debt	or BV Transportation, Inc.					Case number (if kn	own)	
	Are any bankruptcy cases pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?	□	No Yes	. Debtor BKeith Transp District Northern Distr			Relationship When	affilliate 06/26/2017
	List all cases. If more than 1, attach a separate list.			Case number, if known	17-42614-	11		MM / DD / YYYY
				Debtor			Relationship	
				District			When	MM / DD / YYYY
				Case number, if known				, 22 /
	Why is the case filed in this district?	Che	eck al	ll that apply:				
		M	day	tor has had its domicile, prin s immediately preceding the other district.			•	
			A ba dist	ankruptcy case concerning d rict.	ebtor's affili	ate, general partne	r, or partnersł	nip is pending in this
	Does the debtor own or have possession of any real property or personal property that needs immediate attention?		No Yes	. Answer below for each prop needed. Why does the property ne	-		ention. Attach (Check all	
					o pose a th	reat of imminent an	d identifiable	hazard to public health or
				safety. What is the hazard?				
				☐ It needs to be physica				
				It includes perishable attention (for example related assets or othe	, livestock,		•	e or lose value without duce, or securities-
				Other				
				Where is the preparty?				
				Where is the property?	Number	Street		
					City		Sta	ate ZIP Code
				Is the property insured?				
				No Yes. Insurance agen	су			
				Contact name				
				Phone				
	Statistical and adr	nins	trati	ive information				
13.	Debtor's estimation of		eck ol					
	available funds	$\mathbf{\nabla}$	Afte	ds will be available for distrib r any administrative expense ditors.			ailable for dis	tribution to unsecured

Case 17-42615-mxm11 Doc 1 Filed 06/26/17 Entered 06/26/17 11:02:20 Page 4 of 8

Deb	otor BV Transportation, Inc.				Case nu	mber (if kno	wn)	
14.	Estimated number of creditors		1-49 50-99 100-199 200-999		1,000-5,000 5,001-10,000 10,001-25,000			25,001-50,000 50,001-100,000 More than 100,000
15.	Estimated assets		\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million		\$1,000,001-\$10 m \$10,000,001-\$50 r \$50,000,001-\$100 \$100,000,001-\$50	nillion million		\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion
16.	Estimated liabilities		\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million		\$1,000,001-\$10 m \$10,000,001-\$50 r \$50,000,001-\$100 \$100,000,001-\$50	nillion million		\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion
	Request for Relief	, De	claration, and Signatu	res				
WA	RNING Bankruptcy fraud is a seri \$500,000 or imprisonmen		crime. Making a false statem up to 20 years, or both. 18 U					can result in fines up to
17.	Declaration and signature of authorized representative		The debtor requests relief in a this petition.	acco	rdance with the chap	oter of title 1	1, U	nited States Code, specified in
	of debtor		I have been authorized to file	this	petition on behalf of	the debtor.		
			I have examined the informat true and correct.	tion ii	n this petition and h	ave a reasor	nable	e belief that the information is
		l de	clare under penalty of perjury	/ that	the foregoing is tru	e and correc	ct.	
			Executed on 06/26/2017 MM / DD / YYY	Y				
			X /s/ Brian Taylor			Brian Ta	ylor	
			Signature of authorized re	pres	entative of debtor	Printed na	me	
			Title President					
18.	Signature of attorney	Х	/s/ Behrooz P. Vida Signature of attorney for de	htor			Date	06/26/2017 MM / DD / YYYY
			0	0101				
			Behrooz P. Vida Printed name					
			The Vida Law Firm, PLI	LC				
			Firm name					
			3000 Central Drive Number Street					
			Bedford			тх		76021
			City			State		ZIP Code
			(817) 358-9977					
			Contact phone			Email a	addre	ess
			20578040			ТХ		_
			Bar number			State		

Case 17-42615-mxm11 Doc 1 Filed 06/26/17 Entered 06/26/17 11:02:20 Page 5 of 8

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS FORT WORTH DIVISION

IN RE: **BV Transportation, Inc.**

CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION UNDER 11 U.S.C. § 329 AND B.R. 2016(B)

Amount paid:	\$10,000.00
Amount to be paid through the plan:	\$0.00
Amount to be paid outside the plan:	
Property transferred to attorney:	None
Collateral held by attorney:	None
Source of compensation:	Current wages

I certify that I am the attorney for the above named debtor, and that the compensation paid or agreed to be paid to me for services rendered or to be rendered on behalf of the Debtor in or in connection with a case under Title 11 of the United States Code, such payment or agreement having been made after one year before the date of filing of the petition, is as indicated above.

I further certify that the Debtor has been informed and has agreed that the compensation paid shall include the following legal services: (a) All conferences with the Debtor; (b) Preparation of Petition and Schedules; (c) Attendance at 341 First Meeting and attendance at reaffirmation and/or confirmation hearings; (d) Preparation of routine motions.

I have not agreed to share this compensation with any person other than members of the firm.

Date 6/26/2017

/s/ Behrooz P. Vida Behrooz P. Vida The Vida Law Firm, PLLC 3000 Central Drive Bedford, TX 76021 Phone: (817) 358-9977 / Fax: (817) 358-9988

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS FORT WORTH DIVISION

IN RE: **BV Transportation, Inc.**

CASE NO

CHAPTER 11

VERIFICATION OF CREDITOR MATRIX

The above named Debtor hereby verifies that the attached list of creditors is true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge.

Date _6/26/2017

Signature /s/ Brian Taylor Brian Taylor President

Date _____

Signature _____

Brian Taylor 3220 Meseta Grand Prairie, Texas 75054

Daimler Truck Financial Mercedes-Benz Financial Services, USA LL PO Box 5260 Carol Stream, IL 60197

Donna Webb, Asst. U.S. Attorney 801 Cherry St., Unit 4 Fort Worth, Texas 76102

Element Financial Corp 655 Business Center Dr. Horsham, PA 19044

FedEX Ground Package System, Inc. 1000 FedEx Drive Moon Township, PA 15108 Attn: Contractor Relations

Fedex Ground Package System, Inc. dba Fedex Ground 1000 Fedex Dr. Coraopolis, PA 15108

General Electric Capital Corp 300 E. John Carpenter Freeway Irving, Texas 75062-2712

Gregory A. Fraser, P.C. PO Box 2562 209 S. Main Street Lindale, Texas 75771

Internal Revenue Service Center PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346 U.S. Attorney Northern District of Texas 1100 Commerce Street, Room 300 Dallas, TX 75242

U.S. Attorney D.O.J Maxus Tower- Tax Division 717 N. Harwood, Ste. 400 Dallas, TX 75201

U.S. Attorney General Main Justice Building, Room 5111 10th & Constitution Av. N.W. Ste. 4400 Washington DC 20530

U.S. Trustee 1100 Commerce Street, Room 976 Dallas, TX 75242-1496